

The Halal Trust Grosvenor House, 11 St Paul's Square, Birmingham, United Kingdom, B3 1RB. Website: www.thehalaltrust.org / Email: info@thehalaltrust.org

Certification Approval:NBF/F/NAKD/009352ADate of Issue:1st July 2023

Page 1 of 2 Date of expiry: 1st July 2024

## Halal Approval Certificate

NATURAL BALANCE FOODS LIMITED (Company No: 05083700) of 45 GROSVENOR ROAD, HERTFORDSHIRE, ST ALBANS, ENGLAND, AL1 3AW, UNITED KINGDOM has been independently audited and found to be compliant with halal production laws:

THE HALAL TRUST IS FULLY SATISFIED THAT PRODUCTS LISTED BELOW USE AGREED PERMITTED HALAL INGREDIENTS. ADDITIONALLY THE PROCESSING AIDS, CLEANING, MANUFACTURING AND PACKAGING USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF THE HALAL PRODUCTS BELOW ARE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH HALAL STANDARDS FOR PRODUCTION OF HALAL CONSUMABLES.

THE HALAL TRUST IS SATISFIED THAT THE COMPANY NATURAL BALANCE FOODS LIMITED OPERATES USING GOOD MANUFACTURING PRACTICE (GMP) AND IS COMPLIANT WITH ALL RELEVANT UK/EU FOOD SAFETY LAWS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF SAFE CONSUMABLES FIT FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION.

## \*

No	HALAL PRODUCT	No	HALAL PRODUCT
1	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Cocoa Orange	2	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Cashew Cookie
3	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Salted Caramel	4	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Cocoa Delight
5	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Berry Delight	6	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Peanut Delight
7	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Strawberry Sundae	8	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Lemon Drizzle

Approval on behalf of The Halal Trust

M. Rashid

Mr M Rashid (Chairman)

The Halal Trust Halal Logo



The Halal Trust is a not for profit, consumer-focused organisation entrusted with safeguarding the halal sector for the benefit of halal consumers and manufacturers who produce halal consumables. The licensed use of The Halal Trust Halal Logo™ by the certified company is permitted only for the duration of the certification period and The Halal Trust Halal Logo™ remains the property of International Halal Trust. To find out more please visit: www.thehalaltrust.org.
This certificate is non-transferable and it's misuse constitutes fraud.



The Halal Trust Grosvenor House, 11 St Paul's Square, Birmingham, United Kingdom, B3 1RB. Website: www.thehalaltrust.org / Email: info@thehalaltrust.org

Certification Approval: NBF/F/NAKD/009352A Date of Issue: 1st July 2023

+Ô++Ô+

₩Ô₩

֍֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎֎

Page 2 of 2 Date of expiry: 1st July 2024

## **Additional Halal Products**

No	HALAL PRODUCT	No	HALAL PRODUCT
9	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar – Christmas Pud	10	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar – Ginger Bread
11	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Coffee & Walnut	12	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar – Bakewell Tart
13	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Banoffee Pie	14	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Carrot Cake
15	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar – Pecan Pie	16	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar – Cocoa Coconut
17	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar - Blueberry Muffin	18	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar – Costco Yummy Mix
19	NAKD Fruit & Nut Bar – Fancy Mix	20	NAKD Oaties - Cocoa Twist
21	NAKD Oaties - Banana Bread	22	NAKD Oaties - Apple Danish
23	NAKD Oaties - Berry Bliss	24	NAKD Crunch - Strawberry Sundae
25	NAKD Crunch - Banana	26	NAKD Crunch - Cocoa Crunch
27	NAKD Big Bar - Blueberry Muffin	28	NAKD Big Bar -Cocoa Orange
29	NAKD Protein - Cocoa Hazelnut	30	NAKD Protein - Peanut Butter
31	NAKD Protein - Caramel		

Approval on behalf of The Halal Trust

M. Rashid

Mr M Rashid (Chairman)

The Halal Trust Halal Logo



The Halal Trust is a not for profit, consumer-focused organisation entrusted with safeguarding the halal sector for the benefit of halal consumers and manufacturers who produce halal consumables. The licensed use of The Halal Trust Halal Logo™ by the certification period and The Halal Trust. To find out more please visit: www.thehalaltrust.org.
This certificate is non-transferable and it's misuse constitutes fraud.

ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ ŵ